and a star star star and the star star and the star star and star and star and star and star and the star star The star	······································		e No.: 54070US00	
RE	CORDATION FOR PATENTS			
o: The Director of the U.S. Patent and		The second		
lease record the attached document(s)	or the new address(es)	below.		
. Name of conveying party(les)	Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of r	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
3M Company (formerly Minnesota August 26, 2005 Mining and Manufacturing Company), a Corporation of the State of Delaware		P.O. Box 33427	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)] Yes _ ☑ No	Additional name(s) of receiving	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	erger ange of Name			
Application or patent number(s)	🗌 This docu	ment is being filed together with a	new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
09/122240		6617002		
Ac	ditional Numbers Attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address to whom correspondence of the second seco	od:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Stephen W. Buckingham Office of Intellectual Property Cour 3M Innovative Properties Compan	nsei y			
Phone Number: 651-733-3379 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692		Fotal fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.4 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to depo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			sa account	
Customer Number		ayment information:		
		Deposit Account Number: 13-372 Authorized User Name: Stephen		
Signature:	01 h	* -	· ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
inted Name of Attorney/Agent: ephen W. Buckingham egistration No.: 30,035	gnature	Date 11-2-0	5	
allionandii 1401 001000				

3M

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0476



Case No.: 54070US002

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: 3M COMPANY (formerly MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY) of: PO Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
09/122240	6617002	July 24, 1998	September 9, 2003

3M Company (formerly Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company) does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of April 1, 1999, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY of: PO Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and in and to any countries foreign thereto, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR Subscribed and Sworn:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 day of HUQU

3M COMPANY (formerly MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY)

Bv:

Name: William D. Miller Its: Assistant Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ed and sworn to before me this



RECORDED: 11/02/2005

ASSIGNEE Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 29"day of () aust

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By: Name: Gary L. Griswold

Its: President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

Notary Public



PATENT Page 1 of 1 REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0477